Disclosure	e Report Cover		JUPI		Yes No
Please note th	at this cover sheet cannot be				
You m	assistant treasurer, ist amend the Statement of C		oks information, or ac O-2100A-E) to make		
			O-1010) if more entrie		
I. Committee I	nformation				
a. Full Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				c. ID Number
	tee to Re-ekct		H. Barke		76/21C
b. Mailing Addres	s (include City, State and Zip Co	đe)			d. Date Filed
	Rosemary Dr.				10/25/05
Winsto	n-Salem, NC 2	7105			e. Phone Number
2. Report Year	3. Period Start Date (mm/dd/yy	(v) 4. Period E	nd Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	5. Treasurer	(<u>336)</u> 724 <u>-</u> 375 Full Name
		/		· · · ·	
2005	9/13/05	10/2	4/05	Naon	ni W.Jones
6. Type of Committ		8. Type of Repo		e of report from	
Candidate Cam		Municipal	State/County		Referendum
Joint Fundraise		Organization		_	Organizational Pre-referendum
Referendum	(if applicable, check one)	Thirty-five d	ay Quarterly First		Final
Soft Money Act		Pre-election			Supplemental Final
		Pre-runoff		i Plus	
Building Fund		Semi-annual	Four		
	ty Financing Fund	Mid Ye			
=	ction Year Candidates Fund	Year Er		Year	9. Special Report Name
NC Public Cam	paign Financing Fund	Final	Year	End	
Other:		Special	Final		
		· · ·	Special		
0. Account Info			10. Account Inform		·····
. Financial Instituti	on Full Name		a. Figancial Institution	ruil Mane	
	nics and Farmer	rs Bank			
Purpose	c. Code		b. Purpose		c. Code
Abertio	0-for 03				
Cacainta	d. Period Beg	in Balance			d. Period Begin Balance
Checkin receipts expense		3.00			S
ERTIFICATIO	IN				``
I certify that the	Committee is in compliance	e with all provis	ions of Article 22A. ir	ncluding that	no funds are commingled
	federal or out-of-state PAC				
		\sim	mi M. Con	101	10/25/05
Nan	W Tome	1100		and -	
	W. Jones nted Name of Signer	<u>Ilao</u> Sig	min Wi Jon	urer	Date
Pri	nted Name of Signer SE ONLY				Date
Pri	nted Name of Signer SE ONLY				very Method Normal Mail
Prin OR OFFICE US	I: 10-26-20-05 CIAN CIAN		ree: <u>Judy Spea</u> ree:		Normal Mail Registered Mail Hand Delivered
Prin DR OFFICE US Date Received	I: 10-26-20-05 CIAN CIAN				Normal Mail Registered Mail

and the second second

Detailed Summary			Amendment
1. Committee Full Name (and Fund if applicable)	2. Type of R	leport	2. ID Number
Committee To Re-elect Viviant. Burke	Re-	election	76 Y21C
Start of Election Cycle: January 1, 2005		Total this	Total this
4) Cash on Hand at Start		Reporting Perio	d Election Cycle s 0.000
RECEIPTS		* 75 / 5	
5) Aggregated Contributions from Individuals	(CRO-1205)	\$ 290.00	0 \$ 2050,00
6) Contributions from Individuals	(CRO-1210)		
7) Contributions from Political Party Committees	(CRO-1220)		
8) Contributions from Other Political Committees	(CRO-1230)	\$ 500,00	
9) Loan Proceeds	(CRO-1410)	S. 0.00	
10) Refunds/Reimbursements To the Committee	(CRO-1240)	S Q.00	
11) Other Receipt Sources	(CRO-1250)		
11a) Interest on Bank Accounts	(CRO-1250)	\$ p. 60	0 5 0.00
11b) Contributions from Not-for-Profit Organizations	(CRO-1250)	S A OZ	A 12
11c) Outside Sources of Income	(CRO-1250)	\$ 0.0	
(2) "Goods and Services" Contributions	(CRO-1260)	\$ 0.00	
13) TOTAL RECEIPTS		\$ 1965.00	\$ 7325,00
(Add lines 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, and 12)		- 1960	1000,0
EXPENDITURES	(CRO-1310)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(CRO-1310)	\$ 79 FA 23	\$ 3389.23
142) Operating Expenditures 14b) Contributions to Candidates/Political Committees		<u>\$ 2850,23</u> \$ 0.40	\$ 0.00
	(CRO-1310)	0.00	\$ 0.00
	·	<u>s 0.00</u>	\$ 0.00
	(CRO-1320)	<u>s 0.00</u> s 0.60	\$ 250.00
	(CRO-1510)	5 Q150	5 0.00
8) TOTAL EXPENDITURES		0.00	
(Add lines 14a, 14b, 14c, 15, 16, and 17)		\$ 2850.23	\$3637.23
9) Cash on Hand at End (Add lines 4 and 13 together, then subtract line 18)		\$ 3687.77	\$ 3687.77
DDITIONAL INFORMATION			
	(CRO-1330)	s 0.00	
) Outstanding Loans (incl. ones from other campaigns)	(CRO-1430)	\$ 8.00	
2) Debts and Obligations owed By the Committee	CRO-1610)	S 0.00	
B) Debts and Obligations owed To the Committee	CRO-1620)	\$ 0.00	
) Account Transfers Within the Committee	(CRO-1720)	\$ 0.00	
5) Administrative Support (CR0-1710)	\$ 0.00	
) Forgiven Loans (CRO-1440)	\$ 0.00	
) 48-Hour Notice Reports Sum		\$ 0.02	$0 \circ 0.00$
RO-1100 NC State Board	of Elections		March 2003

• .

	Aggre	gated Contr	ibutions from	Individuals Pag	e of	Amendment
F	. Committe	c Full Name (and F	und if applicable)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12	. ID Number
ł				n.H.Burke		16 Y21C
- B-		outor Informatio				
-	. Amend	b. Account Code	c. Form of Payment	d. In-Kind Description	c. Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	f. Amount
ļ	Add Remove	032	Check		9/13/05	\$ 10.00
	_ Add Remove	0.32	Checking Checking			\$ 100.00
ļ	Add Remove		Cash			\$ 30.00
	Add Remove	032	Check Check Check		9/20/05	\$ 25.00
Ľ	Add Remove	0.32	Check			\$ 75.00
Ľ	Add Remove	032	Check		9/26/05	\$ 50.00
E	Add Remove					\$
Ľ	Add Remove					\$
L	Add Remove					\$
	Add Remove					\$
	Add Rémove				-	\$
	Add Remove					\$
	Add Remove					\$
	Add Remove				-	S
	Add Remove					\$
	Add Remove					S
	Add Remove					\$
	Add Remove					S
	Add Remove					\$
	Add Remove					\$
	Add Remove					\$
_	Add Remove					\$
	Add Remove					\$
		ly this Page		······································	\$	290,00 290,00
(Tİ		ALL CRO-12 (be on line 5 of Det	205 Pages elled Summery Page CRO	2-1100)	S	290,00

CRO-1205

NC State Board of Elections

March 200.

•

- Ere C. M.	mmittee Full Name ((and Fund if applicable)		·		2.	ID Number
		To Re-elect	Vivian	H.R.	rKp.		76 Y21C
	ontributor Infor		- / • /•/] Remove		
_	l Name, Mailing Ad			b. Job Title		d.	Comments
	lude city, state, & zi			Nur			·
Fri	ankue M	.Burke Carloshd,		c. Employer		1	
21	a sant	arloshd @	336) 125-71	11 WAKE	Forest Hasa		
Ρ,	do Sarra	1. 11- 0-	10-	pre va	prist weep		Election Cycle Sum to [
WI	nston-Ju	alem, NC 27					325.00
(, Prio	r g. Account Code		i. Ia-Kiad Dese	cription	j. Date (mm/dd	/уууу)	k. Amount
	032	check			9/13/0	5	\$325.00
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			S
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$
3. Cot	atributor Inform	ation		Add	Remove		
	Name, Mailing Adde			b. Job Title/	Profession	٩. ٥	Comments
	ide city, state, & zip)			- Ret	ired		
F, H	udnall Ch.	ristopher, Jr. olds Dr.		c. Employer	s Name/Specific Field	-1	
28	37 Keyn	olds Dr.	24		.		
Win	<u>^</u>	em, NC 271	04				lection Cycle Sum to D
	(336) 72	23-9665			•	S	250.00
. Prior	g. Account Code	h. Form of Payment	i. In-Kind Desci	ription	j. Datc (mm/dd/)	YYYY)	k. Amount
	032	check			9/20/0	5	\$250.00
				<u></u>			\$
							\$
	tributor Informs	ation	<u>. </u>	Add 🗌			••••••
. Cont					Remove	-	
. Full N	ame, Mailing Addre			b. Job Title/P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d. C	omments
. Full N (includ	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip)	ess & Phone			rofession	<u>.</u>	omments
. Full N (includ	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip)	ess & Phone		b. Job Tiller Retin	rofession	<u>d.C</u>	omments
Full N (includ AIbe 940	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip) ert E. Pill Walker;	iss & Phone Ion, Jr. town Guthri	e Rd,	b. Job Tiller Retin	rolession ed		
Full N (includ AIbe 940	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip) ert E. Pill Walker; 16ton-5ale	ton, Jr. town Guthri m, NC 2710	e Rd, 1-64.39	b. Job Tiller Retin	rolession ed	c. El	ection Cycle Sum to D
Full N (includ Albe 940 Win	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip) ert E. Pill Walker ofon-sale (336) 54	ess & Phone lon, Jr. town Guthri m, NC 2710 15-2925	01-64.39	b. Job Title/P ReTin c. Employer's	rolession ed	e. El S	
Full N (includ Albe 940 Win	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip) ert E. Dill Walker; 5 ton-sale (336) 5 c g. Account Code	ton, Jr. town Guthri m, NC 2710 15-2925 h. Form of Payment	e Rd, 21-64.39	b. Job Title/P ReTin c. Employer's	rofession -e_d Name/Specific Field j. Date (mm/dd/y	e. El \$ 7777)	ection Cycle Sum to D 150,00 k. Amount
Full N (includ Albe 940 Win	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip) ert E. Dill Walker; 5 ton-sale (336) 5 c g. Account Code	ess & Phone lon, Jr. town Guthri m, NC 2710 15-2925	01-64.39	b. Job Title/P ReTin c. Employer's	rofession ed Name/Specific Field	e. El \$ 7777)	ection Cycle Sum to D 150,00 k. Amount \$ /50,00
Full N (includ Albe 940 Wi'n Prior	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip) ert E. Dill Walker; 5 ton-sale (336) 5 c g. Account Code	ton, Jr. town Guthri m, NC 2710 15-2925 h. Form of Payment	01-64.39	b. Job Title/P ReTin c. Employer's	rofession -e_d Name/Specific Field j. Date (mm/dd/y	e. El \$ 7777)	ection Cycle Sum to D 150,00 k. Amount \$ /50,00 \$
Full N (includ Albe 940 Wi'n Prior	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip) ert E. Dill Walker o ton-sale (336) 50 g. Account Code 032	ess & Phone lon, Jr. town Guthri m, NC 2710 15-2925 h. Form of Payment Check	01-64.39	b. Job Title/P ReTin c. Employer's	rofession -e_d Name/Specific Field j. Date (mm/dd/y	с. Е \$ 7777)	ection Cycle Sum to D 150,00 k. Amount \$ /50,00 \$ \$
Full N (includ Albe 940 Winn Prior	ame, Mailing Addre le city, state, & zip) ert E. Dill Walker; o ton-sale (336) 50 g. Account Code 032 al only this Pa	ess & Phone lon, Jr. town Guthri m, NC 2710 15-2925 h. Form of Payment Check	01-64.39	b. Job Title/P ReTin c. Employer's	rofession -e_d Name/Specific Field j. Date (mm/dd/y	e. El \$ 7777)	ection Cycle Sum to D 150,00 k. Amount \$ /50,00 \$

C	ontribution	s from Individu	als		Pg of		Amendment] No
1. C	ommittee Full Nam	e (and Fund if applicable)	· · · · · · ·			12.1	ID Number	
		To Re-elect	Vivia	H.B.	Vo		16 121	7
	Contributor Info		<u>pivia</u>		Remove		e 101	
	ill Name, Mailing A		·	b. Job Title/Pre		d. (Comments	
	clude city, state, &			Owner				
Þ,	Ily D. Pr	im al		c. Employer's N	ame/Specific Field	-		
10	N. Cher	ry St. lem, NC 271		Primo		1_		
W,	nston-Sa	lem, NC 271	01	water			lection Cycle Sum t	o Date
		- I	1			<u> </u>	200,00	
f. Prie			i. In-Kind Desci	ription	j. Date (mm/dd/yy			
	032	Check		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9/26/00	5	\$200,	00
							\$	
							\$	
3. Co	ntributor Infor	mation	Ĺ	Add 🗌 Re	move	1		
	Name, Mailing Ado			b. Job Title/Profe	ession	d. Co	aments	
	ude city, state, & zi			Realtor				
IV a	ncy H.A	nders -bend Dr.		c. Employer's Na		1		
				Ander's Realtor			e. Election Cycle Sum to Date	
Ha		10 27006		Anders	Reattor			Date
	(336) 99			<u> </u>			250.00	
Prior	1		i. In-Kind Descrij	ption	j. Date (mm/dd/yyy		. Amount	•••
	032	Check		· · · · ·	195/05		\$250.0	રુ
							\$	
							\$	
	ributor Inform				nove			
	ame, Mailing Addr e city, state, & zip)			b. Job Title/Profes	sion	d. Con	uments	
(
				c. Employer's Nam	e/Specific Field			
						. Elec	tion Cycle Sum to I	Date
					1	\$		
rior	g. Account Code	h. Form of Payment i	. In-Kind Descript	ioa	j. Date (mm/dd/yyyy) k .	Amount	
						5	S	
						s	5	
3			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		s	 }	
Tota	l only this Pa	ige		<u>1</u>		\$	450.00	
		O-1210 Pages				5 4	450.00	·
his lin	e must be on line 6	of Detailed Summary Page				• 17		
0-121	0		NC State Board	of Elections			Marc	h 2003

)

Contribut	tions from Othe	er Political Com	mittees 1	g of _	Amendment Yes No
1. Committee Ful	Name (and Fund if applie	able)			2. ID Number
Commit	tee To Re.e	elect Viv.	ian H.	Burke	76 Y21C.
3. Contributo	r Information	L	Add 🗌 R	emove	
	iling Address & Phone		b. Type of Com		d. Comments
(include city, st		i)A	Candidate Referendum		
Winston-	Salem Regio, s, Inc. uti ve Park	nal Assoc. of	c. Level Register	red (Specify)	-
Realton	s, Inc.	<i>a 1 1</i>	Federal	County:	-
195 Exec	utive Park	Boylevard	State	Municipality:	e. Election Cycle Sum to Dat
Winston-	Salem, NC 27103	3 (336/768-536	0		\$ 500.00
. Account Code	g. Form of Payment	h. In-Kind Description	n	i. Date (mm/dd/yy	yy) j. Amount
03	check			9/23/0:	5- \$ 500.00
					\$
					\$
. Contributor				emove	
•	ling Address & Phone		b. Type of Comm		d. Comments
(include city, sta	(e, & zip)	<u> </u>	Candidate		
			c. Level Register	ed (Specify)	
			Federal	County:	
			State	Municipality:	e. Election Cycle Sum to Dat
					\$
Account Code	g. Form of Payment	h. In-Kind Description	1	i. Date (mm/dd/yyy	y) j. Amount
					\$
					S
					\$
Contributor				move	
	ng Address & Phone		b. Type of Comm		d. Comments
(include city, stat	c, or zip)	·	Candidate	PAC	
			c. Level Registere	d (Specify)	
			Federal	County:	
			State	Municipality:	e. Election Cycle Sum to Date
					\$
Account Code	g. Form of Payment	h. In-Kind Description	1	i. Date (mm/dd/yyy)	y) j. Amount
					\$
					\$
					\$
Total only	this Page				\$ 500.00
Total of AI	L CRO-1230 Pag				\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00
RO-1230	on line 8 of Detailed Sumn	NC State Boar	1.671		March 2

Disburs	ements			Pg of		Amendment
1. Committee I	Full Name (and Fund if appli	cable)			2	. ID Number
Commi	Hee To Re-el	of Villan	H. Burk	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	· [.	76421
		e separate CRO-1310 for			I	I WI X
1 Operating I		ributions to Candidates/Po			rdinated	Party Expenditures
4. Payee Info		[Add	Remove		
	failing Address & Phone		b. Coordinate	d Committee Name	d.	Comments
(include city,	state, & zip)					Stamps fo
Ted Ro			c. Level Regist	ered (Specify)	1	Mailouts
2733 Ta	Herson Ave.		Federal	County:	L	
Winsto	n-Salem, NC 2	•	State	Municipal	ity: c.	Election Cycle Sum
	- (3	36) 747-071	3		\$	37.00
f. Account Code	g. Form of Payment	h. Parpose	······································	i. Date (mm/dd	/уууу)	j. Amount
032	Check			9-19-1	05	\$ 37.00
						s
4. Payee Infor	mation		Add 🗌 R	emove	····	
	iling Address & Phone		b. Coordinated	Committee Name	d. (Comments
(include city, sta			4		m	aking T-sh
Nell Br	itton		c. Level Register	red (Specify)	-1C.	ampaigo Ma
	len Oak D.		Federal	County:		
Winston	- Salem, NC	27105	State	- Municipality	y: c. E	lection Cycle Sum to
	(336) 66	1-0635			\$	500.00
	g. Form of Payment	h. Purpose		i. Date (mm/dd/y		
032	Check Cash					\$500.
032	Cash	-		9/27/0	5	\$500.2
Payee Inform	ation		Add 🗌 Re	move		
	ng Address & Phone		b. Coordinated C	Committee Name	d. C	omments
(include city, state	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	++ . B				orked @ Po
Drenda	Colter Ber	ingrarks	c. Level Registere	d (Specify)	ן∰ע	15,00 ea.
'hirley (cheeks Nand	cy carpenter	Federal	County:	_	
-auren (Jurch		State	Municipality:	: e. Ek	ection Cycle Sum to
Ploria F	Bonner				\$	315,00
	. Form of Payment	h. Purpose		i. Date (mm/dd/yy	(77)	j. Amount
32	Cash			9/27/05	5	\$ 315.00
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					\$
<u> </u>	Î					
	his Page			·	\$	1201 75
Total only t	Y			• •	\$	1351.25
Total only t Total of AL	L CRO-1310 Pages		ating Expenses)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	1352.25
Total only t Total of AL his line goes in liit	Y	Page CRO-1100 if Open		olitical Comm)	\$ \$	1 <u>351,25</u> 2850,23

Disburs	sements			Pg of	Ameadad
I. Committee	Full Name (and Fund if app	licable)			2. ID Number
	nittee To A		Vivia	n H.Burk	0 76 V
		use separate CRO-1310			<u> </u>
		atributions to Candidates/			inated Party Expend
4. Payee In	formation		Add	Remove	
	Mailing Address & Phone		b. Coordinate	d Committee Name	d. Comments
(include city	r, state, & zip)				Food,1
7 work	ers from pr	evious pag	C. Level Regist	tered (Specify)	- gas
	•	• •	Federal	County:	—
15 wo	kers for n	o pay	State	Municipality	y: e. Election Cycl
					\$ 377.
f. Account Cod	e g. Form of Payment	h. Purpose	J	i. Date (mm/dd/y	yyy) j. Amount
032	Cash		· .	9/27/0	5 \$ 377
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					\$
4. Payee Info			Add R	emove	
	ailing Address & Phone		b. Coordinated	Committee Name	d. Comments
(include city, s					Donatio
Solid.	Rock Baptis	t Church	c. Level Register	red (Specify)	use of
3010 Ca	Rock Baptis rver Schoo	1 Road	Federal	County:	for Camp Meet
Winston	-Salem, NC	27105	State	Municipality:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(836) 72				\$50.00
	g. Form of Payment	h. Parpose		i. Date (mm/dd/yy	
032	check			10/19/0	5 \$ 50.
					\$
. Payee Infor	mation		Add Re	move	
	ling Address & Phone				
. Full Name, Mai	+		b. Coordinated C	Committee Name	d. Comments
(include city, sta	ite, & zip)	<u> </u>		Committee Name	Campaig
(include city, sta	ite, & zip)	Signs			
(include city, sta	ite, & zip)	/ Signs H, Suite105		ed (Specify)	Campaig Signs
(include city, sta	ite, & zip)	l Signs H, Suiteios 17101		ed (Specify)	Campaig
(include city, sta TESE, 10015 Ninston-	+	/ Signs H, Suite105 17101		ed (Specify)	Campaig Signs
(include city, sta TESE 0015 Ninston- Account Code	nte, & zip) h graving ⁹ Marshall S 5 alem, NC 2 36) 723 - 5810 g. Form of Payment	l Signs H, Suite105 27101 La Purpose		ed (Specify) County: Municipality: i. Date (mm/dd/yyy	Campaig Signs c. Election Cycle S \$ 1 0 70, y) j. Amount
(include city, sta TESE, 10015 Ninston-	ne, & zip) hqraving ⁹ Marshall S Salem, NC 2 336) 123-581	<u>6</u>		d (Specify)	Campaig Signs c. Election Cycle S \$ 1 0 70,
(include city, sta TESE 0015 Ninston- Account Code	nte, & zip) h graving ⁹ Marshall S 5 alem, NC 2 36) 723 - 5810 g. Form of Payment	<u>6</u>		ed (Specify) County: Municipality: i. Date (mm/dd/yyy	Campaig Signs c. Election Cycle S \$ 1 0 70, y) j. Amount
(include city, sta TES E) 10015 Ninston- Account Code 232 Total only	nte, & zip) h graving ⁹ Marshall S Salem, NC 2 36) 123-5810 g. Form of Payment Check this Page	6 h. Purpose		ed (Specify) County: Municipality: i. Date (mm/dd/yyy	Campaig Signs e. Election Cycle S \$ 1 0 70, y) j. Amount \$ 1070
(include city, sta TESE 10015 N'N5ton (3) Account Code 232 Total only Total of Al	nte, & zip) h graving ² Marshall S 5 alem, NC 2 336) 723-5810 g. Form of Payment Check this Page LL CRO-1310 Page	(c) h. Purpose	c. Level Registern	ed (Specify) County: Municipality: i. Date (mm/dd/yyy	Campaig Signs c. Election Cycle S \$ / 0 70, y) j. Amount \$ 1070 \$ \$ \$ /497.98
(include city, sta TES E) 10015 N'NSton- Account Code 232 Total only Total of Al This line goes in	nte, & zip) h graving ⁹ Marshall S Salem, NC 2 36) 123-5810 g. Form of Payment Check this Page	(> h. Purpose S ry Page CRO-1100 if Opt	c. Level Register	i. Date (mm/dd/yyy	Campaig Signs c. Election Cycle S \$ 1070, y) j. Amount \$ 1070 \$

,

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Mrs. Charles A. Cardwell, Jr. CHAIR

> J. Eric Elliott SECRETARY

John A. Redding MEMBER



October 27, 2005

Naomi W. Jones Committee to Re-elect Vivian Burke 2613 Rosemary Drive Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Dear Ms. Jones:

In review of the 2005 Pre-Election report for the Committee to Re-elect Vivian Burke, I would request that instructions to amend are followed from the Campaign Report Discrepancies Reply Required form and from this letter.

A review is being requested by the Campaign Finance Office of the State Board of Elections for violations of North Carolina General Statute 163.278.8(f); whereby 'All expenditures for nonmedia expenses (except postage) of more than fifty dollars (\$50.00) shall be made by check only. This law is stated in the section marked NC Campaign Finance Laws of the 2004-2005 Campaign Finance Manual.

Please review the Campaign Report Discrepancies Reply Required form listing violations and corrections needed:

1. Nell Britton 9/27/05 cash disbursement of \$500.25 is a violation. The Election Cycle Sum to Date should be listed as \$1000.25.

 Seven poll workers 9/27/05 cash disbursement of \$315 is not a vidation since each received only \$45. Please add that it is an 'aggregated non-media expense' in the Payee Information; therefore, not requiring all disclosure information.

3. All cash expenses for food and gas should be listed separately in the Payee Information blocks. If the disbursement is for nonmedia expenses (except postage) and less than fifty dollars they may be listed as an 'aggregated non-media expense' instead of the name of the worker. Please see instruction page enclosed.

Thank you for the time spent to amend this report.

Sincerely,

Judy J. Speas Absentee/Campaign Reporting

Cc: Jacqueline Kannan, SBOE Audit Specialist Kathie Chastain-Cooper, Director, Forsyth County Board of Elections Laura Gerardi-Dell, Deputy Director, Forsyth County Board of Elections

For Office Use Only SBOE ID #_____ Follow-Up Date _____ Reviewed By _____

CAMPAIGN REPORT DISCREPANCIES REPLY REQUIRED

TO:	Treasurer	Naomi W. Jones
	Committee	Committee to Re-elect Vivian Burke
	Address	2613 Rosemary Drive
		Winston-Salem, NC 27105

FROM: Campaign Finance Office

REPORT IN QUESTION: 2005 Pre-Election

DATE: 10/27/2005

A recent preliminary audit of reports filed revealed the following discrepancies. Please supply this office with the missing or corrected information in order to complete the reports. A more detailed audit of the reports listed will be conducted after the following information is provided.

This is your <u>first</u> notice. You must respond within <u>thirty</u> days of receipt of this notice.

Failure to respond will result in noncompliance. In order to comply with the required information, the forms to amend are provided for completion. Amend only the forms required.

 The depository information was not listed on the Political Committee Disclosure Report.

- Addresses were either missing or incomplete. Contributions received without the contributor's complete name and mailing address that remain incomplete for forty-five (45) days are considered anonymous and must be paid over to the State Board of Elections for deposit to the general fund of the State. All disbursements must be listed by name and complete mailing address of the payee.
- Joint contributions, which are prohibited, were listed on the Report of Contributions. You must determine the individual amount of contribution for each contributor.
- Some or no dates were shown on the reports. A date is required for each entry.
 - Details were not provided for the sums listed on the Detailed Summary Page
- Method of payment not provided
- Contributions over \$100 are listed with "cash" being the method of payment.
- Contributions over \$100 are listed as" aggregated individual contribution" (AIC).
- The ending balance is negative. The Committee cannot operate on a negative balance.

Some of the occupation information was incomplete or incorrect on the Itemized Receipts page(s).

,	
]	A contribution from a business entity/non-registered committee was listed. The contribution must be paid to the Civil Penalty and Forfeiture Fund and reported as a disbursement on the next report.
ļ	The purpose of expenditure was not listed on the Itemized Disbursements page.
]	Disbursements for media expenses are paid with cash.
	Disbursements over \$50 that are not for postage are paid with cash.
	"Sum to date" information not provided.
	We are in receipt of a Final Report, but are unable to close the Committee because there is a remaining balance of \$
	No matching "In Kind" entry. "InKind" contributions must be disclosed in the Itemized Receipts and Disbursements pages. You will also need to amend your "Detailed Summary Page" to reflect these changes.
	Contributions from the following contributors exceed the \$4,000 per election limit:
	on
	on
	on
	on
	The contribution amount exceeding \$4,000 must be returned to the contributor, a copy of the refund check sent to this office, and the refund reported on the next scheduled report. If the contributor is the spouse, sibling, or parent of the candidate, please advise in writing.
	OTHER 1. NellBritton disbursement on 9/27/05: cash payment of \$500.25 in violation. Election cycle sum to date should be \$1000.25. 2. Seven workers at polls disbursement on 9/27/05: cash payment under \$50 should be listed as an 'aggregated non-
	media expenditure'. See Instruction page on Disbursements (CRO-1310).
	 Food, lunches, gas disbursement on 9/27/05: cash payment of \$377.98 is non-specific. Please list complete payee information
	or list payments under \$50 as an 'aggregated non-media expenditure'.

Please send your reply to : Judy J. Speas 201 N. Chestnut Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27101.

If you have any questions please refer to the Campaign Finance section on the SBOE website, <u>www.sboe.state.nc.us</u>, or call (919)733-7173.

FOR THE CAMPAIGN FINANCE OFFICE: